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Mabulpay!

Greetings!

ﬂpinahaﬁh'za lthat na ang Supion ng mga Rehente at sa wekomendasyon ng

Be it known to all that the Board of Regents and upon the recommendation of

the University Academic Council has conferred upon

the degree of

Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness

with all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto.
Bilemyg pagpapatunay, nabatatak dite ang sagiag ng Unddorsidad
In testimony whereof, the seal of the University

and the signatures of the President and the Secretary of the University are affixed hereunto.

Given at VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte, Philippines this 25th day

ny:%dakwnnyalinyyamyéwon, @ahwamy%al@ahwa/mﬁa’(.ﬂma

of July in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty-five.

g E'. ' HAZELLE V. ASALDO PROSE IVY G. YEPES
- Secretafy of the University President of the VSU System
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Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph
[ {(Formertly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University) Website: www,vsu_edu_ph

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

DIAZ, DONNALYN JOANNA SULLANO

E Student Number : 21-1-01774
: Date of Birth : June 24, 2003
Place of Birth : Baybay, Leyte
Sex + Female
Religion ! Roman Catholic
Citizenship : Filipino
Parent/Spouse ! Mr. & Mrs. Lyndon Theodore C. Diaz
Address « Zone 7, Baybay City, Leyte
Guardian :
Address s

Elementary + Baybay I Central School
Baybay City, Leyte Year : 2015
Junior High School « Franciscan College of the Immaculate Conception
Baybay City, Leyte Year : 2019
suﬂofmgh School : Bavybay City Senior High School
Baybay City, Leyte Year : 2021
Entrance Credential + DepEd S£39
Baybay City Senior High School
Baybay City, Leyte
EQUIVALENT
GRADING SYSTEM: NUMERICAL RATING  ADJECTIVALRATING  , o be o oo
1.00 Excellent A
1.25 Highly Outstanding A+
1.50 Outstanding A-
1.75 Very Good B
2.00 Good B+
2.25 Very Satisfactory B-
2,50 Satisfactory C
2.75 Fair C+
3.00 Passing G
5.00 Failure F
S - Satisfactory Inc - Incomplete
U - Unsatisfactory DR - Dropped

Au - Audit (No credit)

One unit of credit is one hour lecture or recitation or three hours of laboratory work, drafting or shop work each week for the period of a
complete semester.

The semestral average of a student is computed by multiplying the number of units assigned to a course by the grade eamed and the product
divided by the tolal units earned for the semester.

Nole: This transcript is considered original when it bears the seal of the University and the original signature of the University Registrar.
Any erasure or alteration made on this copy renders the whole transcript invalid.
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OFFICIAL

TRANSCRI

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

21-1-01774

Course No.

Comm
Envi
ScSc
ScSc
ScTS
NSTP

PhEd

AgSc
DevC
Humn
ITecC
Math
ScSc
NSTP

PhEd

Agro
AnSc
Hort
Math
Mgmt
Mgmt
Soil
PhEd

AEng
AgEx
CPrt
FTec

Humn
Mgmt
Phlo
ScSc
PhEd

11
11
1ln
12n
1lc
11r

1ln

11
121
11
11
1ln
13n
12r

12n

21
22n
22
101
101a
111
110
13n

40
133
21
150

11
101b
11
16
14n

Not Valid
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: DIAZ, DONNALYN JOANNA SULLANO
: Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB)
Descriptive Title

First Semester, SY 2021 - 2022
PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
UNDERSTANDING THE SELF
READINGS IN PHILIPPINE HISTORY
SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIETY
RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS (ROTC)
Serial No. LE-R22-003528
MOVEMENT ENHANCEMENT

Second Semester, SY 2021 - 2022
INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURE

INTRODUCTION TO DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION

ART APPRECIATION

LIVING IN THE IT ERA

MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD

THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD

RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS (ROTC)

Serial No. : LE-R22-003528

FITNESS EXERCISE

First Semester, SY 2022 - 2023
FUNDAMENTALS OF CROP PRODUCTION

INTRODUCTION TO LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTION
GENERAL HORTICULTURE

ELEMENTARY CALCULUS

PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING 1

INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

SOILS AND SOIL MANAGEMENT

PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS I

Second Semester, SY 2022 - 2023
FUNDAMENTALS OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING
AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION AND COMMUNICATION
PRINCIPLES OF CROP PROTECTION

INTRO. TO POULTRY/LIVESTOCK PROD.PROCESSING &
PRESERVATION

ART APPRECIATION

PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING 2

ETHICS

LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL

PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS 2
<< continue to next page >>

Vision:

Website: www.vsu.edu.ph
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RAYMUND M. IGCASAMA
~ University Registrar « -

A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.
Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge
and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.
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(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University)

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT O F

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte
21-1-01774 : DIAZ, DONNALYN JOANNA SULLANO
Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB)

- Iy

adh b SN

| SoursevNo. Descriptive Title Grade Credit
; First Semester, SY 2023 - 2024
: AnSc 195b PRACTICUM IN ANIMAL SCIENCE - 4 3.0
f Econ 10la MICROECONOMICS 2.50 g4a
Econ 1152 ECONOMETRICS 2.50 3.0
Hort 195b PRACTICUM IN HORTICULTURE 2.25 3.0
Mgmt 102 INTRODUCTION TO AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT 2.00 3.0
Mgmt 112 BUSINESS PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION 1 2.50 3.0
Mgmt 1Z21n INTRODUCTION TO INTERNATIONAL MARKETING 2.00 3.0
Second Semester, SY 2023 - 2024
Econ 102 MACROECONOMICS 7 i b 3.0
Mgmt 103 AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM v by 7. 3.0
Mgmt 113n BUSINESS PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION 2 1.75 3.0
Mgmt 114n INTRODUCTION TO MANAGEMENT SCIENCE 3.00 3.0
Mgmt 122 BUSINESS LAWS AND TAXATION 2.50 3.0
Mgmt 123 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS 2.00 3.0
Mgmt 124 INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT S 3.0
Summer, SY 2023 - 2024
Mgmt 197n INDUSTRY IMMERSION 1.50 4.0
First Semester, SY 2024 - 2025
Humn 13n PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE 2.00 3.0
Mgmt 135n INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT gy 3.0
Mgmt 136n INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 2529 3.0
Mgmt 137n INTRODUCTION TO PROJECT ANALYSIS AND EVALUATION B T 3.0
Mgmt 138n INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 2.00 3.0
Mgmt 198n AGBRIBUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS 1.75 3.0
Second Semester, SY 2024 - 2025
Mgmt 200a INTERNSHIP 1.75 6.0

Graduated on July 25, 2025 with the degree of Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness
(BSAB) as per VSU Board of Regents Resolution No. 28, s. 2025 dated April 29, 2025.

.------------.---.-----.------.---------.------------.------.-----'-. ........................
- -

Doc.Stamp Paid P30.00
REMARKS FOR EMPLOYMENT
DATE PREPARED : July 02, 2025

RAYMUND M. IGCASAMA
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