Main campus Main campus Main campus

Mabuhay!

Greetings!

Be it known to all that the Board of Regents and upon the recommendation of

**Akademikong Konseho ng Unibersidad ay naggawad kay
the University Academic Council has conferred upon

Donnalyn Joanna S. Diaz

ng titulong the degree of

Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness

kalakip ang mga karapatan at pribilehiyong kaugnay nito. with all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto.

Bilang pagpapatunay, nakatatak dito ang sagisag ng Unibersidad
In testimony whereof, the seal of the University
at ang mga lagda ng Pangulo at ng Kalihim ng Unibersidad.
and the signatures of the President and the Secretary of the University are affixed hereunto.

Ipinagkalook sa VIU, Visca, Lungsod ng Baybay, Leyte, Pilipinas ngayong ikadalawampu't lima na araw Given at VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte, Philippines this 25th day ng Hulyo sa taon ng ating Panginoon, Dalawang Libo at Dalawampu't Lima. of July in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty-five.

HAZELLE V. ASALDO
Secretary of the University

PROSE IVY G. YEPES
President of the VSU System





(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University)

UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

Visayas State University, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines

Phone: +63 53 565 0600

Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1136, 1137, 1138, 1139, 1140

Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

RECORDS OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

PERSONAL DATA

Student Name : DIAZ, DONNALYN JOANNA SULLANO

: Baybay, Leyte

Student Number : 21-1-01774

Date of Birth : June 24, 2003 Place of Birth

: Female Sex

Religion : Roman Catholic

Citizenship : Filipino

Parent/Spouse : Mr. & Mrs. Lyndon Theodore C. Diaz

Address : Zone 7, Baybay City, Leyte

Guardian Address



: Baybay I Central School Elementary Baybay City, Leyte

: Franciscan College of the Immaculate Conception **Junior High School**

Baybay City, Leyte

: Baybay City Senior High School Senior High School Baybay City, Leyte

Entrance Credential : DepEd Sf9

Baybay City Senior High School

Baybay City, Leyte

GRADING SYSTEM:	NUMERICAL RATING	ADJECTIVAL RATING	ALPHABETIC RATING
	1.00	Excellent	A
	1.25	Highly Outstanding	A+
	1.50	Outstanding	A-
	1.75	Very Good	В
	2.00	Good	B+
	2.25	Very Satisfactory	B-
	2.50	Satisfactory	C
	2.75	Fair	C+
	3.00	Passing	C-
	5.00	Failure	Far and the same of the same o
	S - Satisfactory U - Unsatisfactory Au - Audit (No credit)	Inc - Incomplete DR - Dropped	

One unit of credit is one hour lecture or recitation or three hours of laboratory work, drafting or shop work each week for the period of a complete semester.

The semestral average of a student is computed by multiplying the number of units assigned to a course by the grade earned and the product divided by the total units earned for the semester.

Note: This transcript is considered original when it bears the seal of the University and the original signature of the University Registrar. Any erasure or alteration made on this copy renders the whole transcript invalid.

Not Valid Without Seal RAYMUND M. IGCASAMA



Management System ISO 9001:2015

WWW Suy com ID 9108656749



A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation. Vision: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge Mission:

and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.

Page of 3 FM - REG - 26 v1 06-30-2020

No. 207-2023

MERCHANTY HE

MUSTERITY

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

	: DIAZ, DONNALYN JOANNA SULLANO		
	: Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB)		
Course No.	Descriptive Title	Grade	Credit
	First Semester, SY 2021 - 2022	AND DESCRIPTION OF STREET AND ADDRESS OF	WITE CHICKNESS TO APPLICATE AND APPLICATE SPECIAL PROPERTY AND APPLICATE
Comm 11	PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION	2.25	3.0
Envi 11	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	2.25	3.0
ScSc 11n	UNDERSTANDING THE SELF	3.00	3.0
ScSc 12n	READINGS IN PHILIPPINE HISTORY	1.25	3.0
ScTS 11c	SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIETY	2.50	3.0
NSTP 11r	RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS (ROTC)	3.00	3.0
	Serial No. : LE-R22-003528		
PhEd 11n	MOVEMENT ENHANCEMENT	1.50	2.0
	Second Semester, SY 2021 - 2022		
AgSc 11	INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURE	INC	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
DevC 121	INTRODUCTION TO DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION	DR	-
Humn 11	ART APPRECIATION	DR	ALL SECTIONS AND THE
ITec 11	LIVING IN THE IT ERA	2.75	3.0
Math 11n	MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD	2.75	3.0
ScSc 13n	THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD	INC 3.00	3.0
NSTP 12r	RESERVE OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS (ROTC)	3.00	3.0
	Serial No. : LE-R22-003528	CHARLEST AUTOMOBILE OF	MEDITOR AND AREA TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COL
PhEd 12n	FITNESS EXERCISE	1.50	2.0
Served State Contractor of	THE PARTY OF THE P		
Agro 21	First Semester, SY 2022 - 2023 FUNDAMENTALS OF CROP PRODUCTION	1.75	3.0
AnSc 22n	INTRODUCTION TO LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTION	2.50	3.0
Hort 22	GENERAL HORTICULTURE	2.25	3.0
Math 101	ELEMENTARY CALCULUS	2.50	3.0
Mgmt 101a	PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING 1	2.25	3.0
Mgmt 111	INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	2.00	3.0
Soil 110	SOILS AND SOIL MANAGEMENT	2.50	3.0
PhEd 13n	PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS I	2.00	2.0
	Second Semester, SY 2022 - 2023		
AEng 40	FUNDAMENTALS OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING	2 50	3.0
AgEx 133	AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION AND COMMUNICATION	2.50	3.0
CPrt 21	PRINCIPLES OF CROP PROTECTION	1.75 2.25	3.0
FTec 150	INTRO. TO POULTRY/LIVESTOCK PROD. PROCESSING &	3.00	3.0
TO LANGUAGE TO SECURE WHILE SHAPE STATES	PRESERVATION	3.00	3.0
Humn 11	ART APPRECIATION	1.50	3.0
Mgmt 101b	PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING 2	2.75	3.0
Phlo 11	ETHICS	1.75	3.0
ScSc 16	LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL	2.00	3.0
PhEd 14n	PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS 2	1.25	2.0
	<< continue to next page >>		

Not Valid Without Seal RAYMUND M. IGCASAMA

**University Registrar **



Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1136, 1137, 1138, 1139, 1140 Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

VISA 21-1	-01774	ATE UNIVERSITY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte : DIAZ, DONNALYN JOANNA SULLANO		
T ADMINISTRATION OF		: Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB)		
Cour	se No.	Descriptive Title	Grade	Credit
		First Semester, SY 2023 - 2024		
AnSc	195b	PRACTICUM IN ANIMAL SCIENCE	2.25	3.0
Econ	101a	MICROECONOMICS	2.50	3.0
	115a	ECONOMETRICS	2.50	3.0
	195b	PRACTICUM IN HORTICULTURE	2.25	3.0
Mgmt	102	INTRODUCTION TO AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT	2.00	3.0
Mgmt	112	BUSINESS PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION 1	2.50	3.0
Mgmt	121n	INTRODUCTION TO INTERNATIONAL MARKETING	2.00	3.0
		Second Semester, SY 2023 - 2024		
Econ	102	MACROECONOMICS	2.25	3.0
Mgmt	103	AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	2.75	3.0
Mgmt	113n	BUSINESS PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION 2	1.75	3.0
Mgmt	114n	INTRODUCTION TO MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	3.00	3.0
Mgmt	122	BUSINESS LAWS AND TAXATION	2.50	3.0
Mgmt	123	MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS	2.00	3.0
Mgmt	124	INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	2.25	3.0
		Summer, SY 2023 - 2024		
Mgmt	197n	INDUSTRY IMMERSION	1.50	4.0
		First Semester, SY 2024 - 2025		
Humn	13n	PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE	2.00	3.0
Mgmt	135n	INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT	2.75	3.0
Mgmt	136n	INTRODUCTION TO OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT	2.25	3.0
Mgmt	137n	INTRODUCTION TO PROJECT ANALYSIS AND EVALUATION	1.75	3.0
Mgmt	138n	INTRODUCTION TO STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	2.00	3.0
Mgmt	198n	AGBRIBUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS	1.75	3.0
		Second Semester, SY 2024 - 2025		
Mgmt	200a	INTERNSHIP	1.75	6.0

Graduated on July 25, 2025 with the degree of Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness (BSAB) as per VSU Board of Regents Resolution No. 28, s. 2025 dated April 29, 2025.

< any entry below this line is null and void >

Doc.Stamp Paid P30.00 REMARKS: FOR EMPLOYMENT DATE PREPARED: July 02, 2025

Not Valid Without Seal RAYMUND M. IGCASAMA

"I University Registrar y





Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.

Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.